
2018 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships

HOSTED BY SOUTH AUSTRALIA - SSAA PARA BRANCH

29th March, 2018

NRA 3 x 40 Smallbore (Off Rifle) Event# 1801

Name State Sub Class Prone Standing Kneeling Total Place Average

Matthew Boots WA Open Master 398.29 387.12 395.16 1180.57 1st 98.38

Katarina Kowplos SA U/18 Expert 390.17 387.11 393.14 1170.42 2nd 97.54

Elise Collier VIC Open Master 395.18 379.05 393.14 1167.37 3rd 97.28

Keigan Williams WA U/18 Master 397.27 374.10 382.11 1153.48 4th 96.12

Jordan Robinson SA U/18 Master 394.14 370.09 382.09 1146.32 5th 95.53

Alex Payne SA Open Master 394.15 368.04 374.08 1136.27 6th 94.69

Rod Frisby SA Open Master 395.15 352.04 384.07 1131.26 7th 94.27

David Malcman WA Open Marksman 379.13 359.07 359.03 1097.23 8th 91.44

Adrian Williams WA Open Expert 395.14 349.00 346.02 1090.16 9th 90.85

Matt Rogaloff QLD Open Expert 393.09 333.02 361.03 1087.14 10th 90.60

Nicole Worthey SA U/18 Marksman 373.10 354.07 342.01 1069.18 11th 89.10

Paul Rawlings SA Open Expert 383.12 320.01 359.08 1062.21 12th 88.52

Bob Engwirda QLD Open Sharpshooter 372.11 319.02 354.07 1045.20 13th 87.10

Jennifer Ingram QLD Open Sharpshooter 364.07 334.03 336.02 1034.12 14th 86.18

Shaun Nash WA Open Under Marksman 389.13 298.00 346.02 1033.15 15th 86.10

James Perry QLD Open Marksman 371.08 305.02 326.01 1002.11 16th 83.51

Kelsey Rawlings SA U/15 Marksman 367.06 309.01 325.02 1001.09 17th 83.42

Andrew King WA Open Under Marksman 380.08 278.00 325.02 983.10 18th 81.93

Varun Ponraj SA Open Under Marksman 359.06 310.01 291.04 960.11 19th 80.01

Sinee Khanprasert ACT U/18 Sharpshooter 332.03 285.00 308.01 925.04 20th 77.09

Tayne Harvey QLD U/18 Under Marksman 318.07 324.01 269.01 911.09 21st 75.92

Annabelle Meriton VIC U/18 0 333.03 224.00 270.01 827.04 22nd 68.92

Warren Harvey QLD Open Under Marksman 264.01 160.00 208.02 632.03 23rd 52.67

RECORDS

National Record

Junior Kneeling Katerina Kowplos (SA) 393.14

Junior Aggregate Katerina Kowplos (SA) 1170.42

Australian Record

Junior Kneeling Katerina Kowplos (SA) 393.14

Junior Aggregate Katerina Kowplos (SA) 1170.42



2018 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships

HOSTED BY SOUTH AUSTRALIA - SSAA PARA BRANCH

29th March, 2018 High Score ##

10m Precision Air Rifle (Off Rifle) Indoor Event # 1802

Name State Sub Grade Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Card 4 Agg Place Avg

Matthew Boots WA Open Master 100.06 99.02 100.08 100.05 399.21 1st 99.80

Elise Collier VIC Open Master 99.05 100.07 100.07 99.06 398.25 2nd 99.56

Keigan Williams WA U/18 B 99.04 99.04 100.07 99.08 397.23 3rd 99.31

Jordan Robinson SA U/18 Master 99.05 100.08 98.04 99.02 396.19 4th 99.05

Katarina Kowplos SA U/18 Master 98.04 100.06 98.04 99.04 395.18 5th 98.80

Nicholas McConnell SA U/18 A 99.03 98.04 98.03 97.03 392.13 6th 98.03

Nicole Worthey SA U/18 AA 95.00 99.03 99.01 95.01 388.05 7th 97.01

Alex Brace ACT Open AA 98.02 99.00 92.03 92.02 381.07 8th 95.27

Kelsey Rawlings SA U/15 A 94.02 94.01 93.01 95.03 376.07 9th 94.02

Jennifer Ingram QLD Open B 92.02 95.03 96.03 92.01 375.09 10th 93.77

Adrian Williams WA Open AA 84.00 91.01 96.03 98.03 369.07 11th 92.27

Paul Rawlings SA Open AA 87.00 92.01 91.00 89.02 359.03 12th 89.76

Matt Rogaloff QLD Open B 91.02 89.04 88.01 88.00 356.07 13th 89.02

Tayne Harvey QLD U/18 C 83.03 90.03 87.00 94.01 354.07 14th 88.52

Varun Ponraj SA Open B 90.01 91.01 79.00 89.01 349.03 15th 87.26

Nick Mudge SA Open C 88.02 86.02 84.01 88.02 346.07 16th 86.52

Andrew Catford SA Open B 80.01 84.01 84.00 80.02 328.04 17th 82.01

Sinee Khanprasert ACT U/18 B 78.00 80.00 80.00 83.02 321.02 18th 80.26

James Perry QLD Open C 88.01 94.01 63.01 75.00 320.03 19th 80.01

Annabelle Meriton VIC U/18 C 69.01 51.01 74.00 79.00 273.02 20th 68.26

Warren Harvey QLD Open C 45.00 82.00 65.01 51.00 243.01 21st 60.75

RECORDS

National Record

Aggregate (Indoor) Matthew Boots (WA) 399.21

High Card (Indoor) Matthew Boots (WA) 100.08

Jnr High Card (Indoor) Jordan Robinson (SA) 100.08

Jnr Aggregate (Indoor) Keigan Williams (WA) 397.23

Australian Record

Aggregate (Indoor) Matthew Boots (WA) 399.21

High Card (Indoor) Matthew Boots (WA) 100.08

High Card (Indoor) Jordan Robinson (SA) 100.08

Jnr High Card (Indoor) Jordan Robinson (SA) 100.08



2018 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships

HOSTED BY SOUTH AUSTRALIA - SSAA PARA BRANCH

30th March, 2018 High Score ##

3-Positional Rimfire (Off Rifle) Event # 1803

Name State Sub State2 Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel Agg Place Average

Matthew Boots WA Open AAA 199.10 193.04 200.06 592.20 1st 98.70

Ashlea McCarthy SA Open AAA 200.11 184.02 198.07 582.20 2nd 97.03

Katarina Kowplos SA U/18 AAA 197.06 191.03 194.05 582.14 3rd 97.02

Jordan Rawlings SA Open AA 194.04 184.00 194.02 572.06 4th 95.34

Keigan Williams WA U/18 AAA 197.07 184.00 189.02 570.09 5
th 95.02

Elise Collier VIC Open AAA 196.04 178.01 191.03 565.08 6
th 94.18

Rod Frisby SA Open AAA 197.05 176.01 192.00 565.06 7th 94.18

Jordan Robinson SA U/18 AAA 195.01 172.00 195.04 562.05 8th 93.68

David Malcman WA Open AAA 197.03 181.02 180.02 558.07 9th 93.01

Kenny Henning SA Open AA 188.02 176.02 191.03 555.07 10
th 92.51

Nick Mudge SA Open A 191.06 151.00 191.04 533.10 11th 88.85

Paul Rawlings SA Open A 191.02 155.00 187.01 533.03 12th 88.84

Tony Andrews SA Open AA 195.08 144.02 192.04 531.14 13th 88.52

Alex Payne SA Open AAA 191.03 149.01 186.04 526.08 14th 87.68

Andrew King WA Open A 185.01 160.00 179.01 524.02 15
th 87.34

Alex Brace ACT Open AA 182.01 165.00 173.01 520.02 16th 86.67

Sinee Khanprasert ACT U/18 A 184.00 158.01 175.01 517.02 17
th 86.17

Kelsey Rawlings SA U/15 A 162.01 163.00 191.02 516.03 18th 86.01

Nicole Worthey SA U/18 C 167.02 159.01 183.00 509.03 19th 84.84

Matt Rogaloff QLD Open B 176.00 151.00 176.01 503.01 20
th 83.84

Tayne Harvey QLD U/18 C 173.01 151.01 178.01 502.03 21st 83.67

Bob Engwirda QLD Open B 178.01 160.00 154.01 492.02 22nd 82.00

Shaun Nash WA Open A 195.05 117.00 178.01 490.06 23
rd 81.68

Adrian Williams WA Open A 156.01 140.00 186.03 482.04 24th 80.34

James Perry QLD Open C 176.02 135.00 159.00 470.02 25
th 78.34

Jennifer Ingram QLD Open C 175.01 125.00 164.01 464.02 26th 77.34

Varun Ponraj SA Open C 149.01 157.00 148.00 454.01 27
th 75.67

Nicholas McConnell SA U/18 C 147.02 123.00 167.00 437.02 28th 72.84

Annabelle Meriton VIC U/18 C 161.00 53.00 176.02 390.02 29th 65.00

Kyle Noack SA U/15 B 142.00 105.01 89.00 336.01 30th 56.00

Adam Edington SA Open AAA 114.00 67.00 137.00 318.00 31st 53.00

Warren Harvey QLD Open C 129.00 58.01 117.00 304.01 32
nd 50.67

RECORDS

National Record

Prone Ashlea McCarthy (SA) 200.11

Offhand Matthew Boots (WA) 193.04

Sitting/Kneeling Matthew Boots (WA) 200.06

Aggregate Matthew Boots (WA) 592.11

Jnr Prone Keigan Williams (WA) 197.07

Jnr Offhand Katerina Kowplos (SA) 191.03

Jnr Aggregate Katerina Kowplos (SA) 582.14

Australian Record

Prone Ashlea McCarthy (SA) 200.11

Jnr Offhand Katerina Kowplos (SA) 191.03

Jnr Aggregate Katerina Kowplos (SA) 582.14



2018 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships

HOSTED BY SOUTH AUSTRALIA - SSAA PARA BRANCH

29th March, 2018

10m Scoped 3-Position Air Rifle (Off Rifle) Outdoor Event # 1804

Name State Sub Grade Prone Standing Kneeling Agg Place Average

Katarina Kowplos SA U/18 Master 200.14 198.16 199.14 597.44 1st 99.57

Elise Collier VIC Open B 200.17 198.12 199.10 597.39 2nd 99.57

Matthew Boots WA Open Master 200.18 198.07 199.12 597.37 3rd 99.56

Jordan Rawlings SA Open Master 198.08 195.03 195.08 588.19 4th 98.03

Jordan Robinson SA U/18 Master 199.09 193.09 195.05 587.23 5th 97.87

Keigan Williams WA U/18 B 200.16 190.06 196.07 586.29 6th 97.72

Alex Brace ACT Open A 197.08 192.07 190.07 579.22 7th 96.54

Nicholas McConnell SA U/18 A 187.09 194.06 195.07 576.22 8th 96.04

Matt Rogaloff QLD Open C 200.11 178.03 196.05 574.19 9th 95.70

Nicole Worthey SA U/18 0 190.04 195.06 187.03 572.13 10
th 95.36

Paul Rawlings SA Open AA 200.07 176.00 190.05 566.12 11th 94.35

Jennifer Ingram QLD Open B 193.07 187.00 185.06 565.13 12th 94.19

Kelsey Rawlings SA U/15 A 195.06 182.03 186.04 563.13 13th 93.86

Adrian Williams WA Open A 198.06 174.03 167.02 539.11 14th 89.85

Varun Ponraj SA Open B 180.03 173.01 178.05 531.09 15th 88.52

James Perry QLD Open C 187.03 163.00 181.05 531.08 16th 88.51

Tayne Harvey QLD U/18 C 179.03 173.04 166.04 518.11 17th 86.35

Sinee Khanprasert ACT U/18 Master 178.01 140.00 181.02 499.03 18th 83.17

Kyle Noack SA U/15 C 168.02 187.01 124.00 479.03 19th 79.84

Annabelle Meriton VIC U/18 B 163.01 128.01 130.01 421.03 20th 70.17

Warren Harvey QLD Open C 163.01 122.01 133.03 418.05 21st 69.68

RECORDS

National Record Keigan Williams (WA) 200.16

Jnr Prone

Australian Record

Jnr Prone Keigan Williams (WA) 200.16



2018 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships

HOSTED BY SOUTH AUSTRALIA - SSAA PARA BRANCH

29th - 30th March, 2018

10m Scoped  Air Rifle Two Gun (Off Rifle) Event # 1805

Name State Team Sub Precision 3-Position Agg Place Average

Matthew Boots WA WA1 Open 399.21 597.37 996.58 1
st 99.66

Elise Collier VIC 0 Open 398.25 597.39 995.64 2
nd 99.56

Katarina Kowplos SA SA1 U/18 395.18 597.44 992.62 3rd 99.26

Keigan Williams WA WA1 U/18 397.23 586.29 983.52 4
th 98.35

Jordan Robinson SA SA1 U/18 396.19 587.23 983.42 5
th 98.34

Nicholas McConnell SA SA1 U/18 392.13 576.22 968.35 6
th 96.84

Alex Brace ACT 0 Open 381.07 579.22 960.29 7
th 96.03

Nicole Worthey SA SA1 U/18 388.05 572.13 960.18 8th 96.02

Jennifer Ingram QLD QLD1 Open 375.09 565.13 940.22 9
th 94.02

Kelsey Rawlings SA WA1 U/15 376.07 563.13 939.20 10th 93.92

Matt Rogaloff QLD QLD1 Open 356.07 574.19 930.26 11
th 93.03

Paul Rawlings SA 0 Open 359.03 566.12 925.15 12th 92.52

Adrian Williams WA WA1 Open 369.07 539.11 908.18 13th 90.82

Varun Ponraj SA 0 Open 349.03 531.09 880.12 14th 88.01

Tayne Harvey QLD QLD1 U/18 354.07 518.11 872.18 15
th 87.22

James Perry QLD QLD1 Open 320.03 531.08 851.11 16
th 85.11

Sinee Khanprasert ACT 0 U/18 321.02 499.03 820.05 17
th 82.01

Annabelle Meriton VIC 0 U/18 273.02 421.03 694.05 18th 69.41

Warren Harvey QLD 0 Open 243.01 418.05 661.06 19th 66.11

RECORDS

National Record

Jnr Air Two-Gun Katarina Kowplos (SA) 992.62

Australian Record

Jnr Air Two-Gun Katarina Kowplos (SA) 992.62



2018 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships

HOSTED BY SOUTH AUSTRALIA - SSAA PARA BRANCH

31st March, 2018 High Score ##

Field Rifle Centrefire (Off Rifle) Event # 1806

Name State Sub Grade Rapid Offhand P/Stand P/Sit Agg Place Average

Ashlea McCarthy SA Open AA 100.02 96.01 99.01 97.00 392.04 1st 98.01

Rod Frisby SA Open AA 99.01 94.00 94.01 99.01 386.03 2nd 96.51

Dave McCarthy SA Open AA 97.00 91.00 96.01 99.01 383.02 3rd 95.76

Matthew Boots WA Open AA 96.00 94.01 94.02 98.01 382.04 4th 95.51

Nick Mudge SA Open B 97.02 96.03 93.01 95.01 381.07 5th 95.27

Alex Payne SA Open AA 96.02 94.01 95.01 95.01 380.05 6th 95.01

Jordan Robinson SA U/18 C 97.02 95.01 90.01 97.01 379.05 7th 94.76

Keigan Williams WA U/18 A 94.01 92.02 96.01 94.01 376.05 8th 94.01

Greg Riemer QLD Open AA 96.00 91.00 95.01 94.02 376.03 9th 94.01

Adrian Williams WA Open A 91.00 94.01 95.00 94.01 374.02 10th 93.51

Kenny Henning SA Open A 94.02 96.01 88.00 94.00 372.03 11th 93.01

Sinee Khanprasert ACT U/18 B 96.00 92.00 95.01 87.00 370.01 12th 92.50

David Malcman WA Open AA 95.03 90.01 90.01 92.00 367.05 13th 91.76

Bob Engwirda QLD Open A 93.00 91.00 90.01 93.01 367.02 14th 91.76

Elise Collier VIC Open A 92.00 90.00 93.01 91.01 366.02 15th 91.51

Jennifer Ingram QLD Open C 95.01 93.00 88.00 88.00 364.01 16th 91.00

Daniel Tarbard SA Open AA 94.00 90.00 88.01 91.00 363.01 17th 90.75

Katarina Kowplos SA U/18 B 95.02 91.00 84.00 90.01 360.03 18th 90.01

Alex Brace ACT Open A 87.00 96.03 83.00 91.00 357.03 19th 89.26

Andrew King WA Open B 93.00 73.00 93.01 98.00 357.01 20th 89.25

Damien Bochnicek SA Open A 91.01 83.01 90.01 92.01 356.04 21st 89.01

Shaun Nash WA Open C 92.00 80.00 91.01 92.01 355.02 22nd 88.76

Tayne Harvey QLD U/18 0 91.01 91.00 92.01 81.00 355.02 23rd 88.76

Matt Rogaloff QLD Open B 90.00 84.02 90.01 86.00 350.03 24th 87.51

James Perry QLD Open C 76.00 81.00 87.00 73.00 317.00 25th 79.25

Warren Harvey QLD Open 0 66.01 63.00 81.00 75.00 285.01 26th 71.25

Annabelle Meriton VIC U/18 0 42.00 64.00 89.01 85.00 280.01 27th 70.00

Adam Edington SA Open 0 74.00 76.00 44.00 49.00 243.00 28th 60.75

RECORDS

National Record

Jnr Rapid Fire Jordan Robinson (SA) 97.02

Australian Record

Jnr Rapid Fire Jordan Robinson (SA) 97.02

Scores Posted At - 3.17pm 4/04/2018



2018 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships

HOSTED BY SOUTH AUSTRALIA - SSAA PARA BRANCH

1st April, 2018 High Score ##

Field Rifle Rimfire (Off Rifle) Event # 1807

Name State Sub Grade Rapid Offhand P/Stand P/Sit Agg Place Average

Ashlea McCarthy SA Open AA 93.02 99.02 98.02 99.04 389.10 1st 97.28

Jordan Rawlings SA Open A 97.03 94.00 97.06 98.03 386.12 2nd 96.53

Matthew Boots WA Open AA 92.01 97.01 97.01 100.04 386.07 3rd 96.52

Elise Collier VIC Open AA 95.02 95.02 95.02 99.05 384.11 4th 96.03

Katarina Kowplos SA U/18 AA 94.02 97.03 91.00 100.01 382.06 5th 95.52

Dave McCarthy SA Open AA 93.00 95.00 96.02 98.02 382.04 6th 95.51

Alex Payne SA Open AA 93.01 95.04 96.02 95.00 379.07 7th 94.77

Jordan Robinson SA U/18 AA 97.01 95.02 89.02 98.02 379.07 8th 94.77

David Malcman WA Open AA 95.00 90.00 95.03 95.03 375.06 9th 93.77

Rod Frisby SA Open AA 85.01 96.04 96.01 96.02 373.08 10th 93.27

Nick Mudge SA Open A 88.00 93.02 92.01 99.03 372.06 11th 93.02

Kenny Henning SA Open A 86.00 94.02 91.00 99.05 370.07 12th 92.52

Keigan Williams WA U/18 AA 92.01 95.02 93.01 90.00 370.04 13th 92.51

Richard Taylor SA Open AA 86.01 94.02 92.00 95.02 367.05 14th 91.76

Jennifer Ingram QLD Open A 83.00 93.02 92.02 94.02 362.06 15th 90.52

Sinee Khanprasert ACT U/18 AA 83.01 97.01 88.00 94.03 362.05 16th 90.51

Greg Riemer QLD Open AA 89.00 87.01 92.01 94.00 362.02 17th 90.51

Bob Engwirda QLD Open A 84.00 87.00 95.00 96.01 362.01 18th 90.50

Rod Rieman SA Open A 86.00 88.00 91.01 94.01 359.02 19th 89.76

Kelsey Rawlings SA U/15 A 91.00 82.01 87.00 97.03 357.04 20th 89.26

Paul Rawlings SA Open A 87.01 84.00 90.00 96.01 357.02 21st 89.26

Alex Brace ACT Open AA 88.00 97.01 85.00 87.00 357.01 22nd 89.25

Andrew King WA Open A 83.00 84.00 91.03 98.04 356.07 23rd 89.02

Adrian Williams WA Open AA 66.00 91.00 95.01 97.02 349.03 24th 87.26

Daniel Tarbard SA Open AA 82.00 86.00 90.01 89.00 347.01 25th 86.75

Nicholas McConnell SA U/18 C 83.00 85.00 89.01 88.00 345.01 26th 86.25

Shaun Nash WA Open B 85.01 76.00 86.01 92.00 339.02 27th 84.76

Tayne Harvey QLD U/18 A 87.00 87.01 88.00 72.00 334.01 28th 83.50

Nicole Worthey SA U/18 B 65.00 88.00 91.00 90.00 334.00 29th 83.50

Kyle Noack SA U/15 C 88.01 85.00 77.00 80.01 330.02 30th 82.51

Matt Rogaloff QLD Open A 90.00 88.00 93.00 59.00 330.00 31st 82.50

James Perry QLD Open C 76.00 73.00 81.00 94.01 324.01 32nd 81.00

Annabelle Meriton VIC U/18 C 61.00 83.00 88.00 90.00 322.00 33rd 80.50

Varun Ponraj SA Open C 71.00 91.00 69.02 89.00 320.02 34th 80.01

Damien Bochnicek SA Open B 62.01 80.00 87.00 89.00 318.01 35th 79.50

Warren Harvey QLD Open C 50.00 69.01 77.00 87.00 283.01 36th 70.75

RECORDS

National Record

Jnr Rapid Fire Jordan Robinson (SA) 97.01

Jnr Offhand Katarina Kowplos (SA) 97.03

Jnr Sitting Post Katarina Kowplos (SA) 100.01

Jnr Aggregate Katarina Kowplos (SA) 382.06

Australian Record

Jnr Rapid Fire Jordan Robinson (SA) 97.01

Jnr Sitting Post Katarina Kowplos (SA) 100.01

Jnr Aggregate Katarina Kowplos (SA) 382.06



2018 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships

31 Mar - 1 April, 2018

Field Rifle Two Gun (Off Rifle) Event # 1808

Name State Team Sub Rimfire Centrefire Agg Place Average

Ashlea McCarthy SA SA1 Open 389.10 392.04 781.14 1
st 97.64

Matthew Boots WA WA1 Open 386.07 382.04 768.11 2
nd 96.01

Dave McCarthy SA SA1 Open 382.04 383.02 765.06 3
rd 95.63

Alex Payne SA SA1 Open 379.07 380.05 759.12 4th 94.89

Rod Frisby SA SA1 Open 373.08 386.03 759.11 5th 94.89

Jordan Robinson SA SA2 U/18 379.07 379.05 758.12 6th 94.77

Nick Mudge SA SA2 Open 372.06 381.07 753.13 7
th 94.14

Elise Collier VIC 0 Open 384.11 366.02 750.13 8
th 93.77

Keigan Williams WA WA1 U/18 370.04 376.05 746.09 9
th 93.26

David Malcman WA WA1 Open 375.06 367.05 742.11 10
th 92.76

Kenny Henning SA SA2 Open 370.07 372.03 742.10 11
th 92.76

Katarina Kowplos SA SA2 U/18 382.06 360.03 742.09 12
th 92.76

Greg Riemer QLD QLD1 Open 362.02 376.03 738.05 13th 92.26

Sinee Khanprasert ACT 0 U/18 362.05 370.01 732.06 14th 91.51

Bob Engwirda QLD QLD1 Open 362.01 367.02 729.03 15th 91.13

Jennifer Ingram QLD QLD1 Open 362.06 364.01 726.07 16th 90.76

Adrian Williams WA WA1 Open 349.03 374.02 723.05 17th 90.38

Alex Brace ACT 0 Open 357.01 357.03 714.04 18th 89.26

Andrew King WA WA1 Open 356.07 357.01 713.08 19th 89.14

Daniel Tarbard SA SA1 Open 347.01 363.01 710.02 20th 88.75

Shaun Nash WA 0 Open 339.02 355.02 694.04 21st 86.76

Tayne Harvey QLD 0 U/18 334.01 355.02 689.03 22nd 86.13

Matt Rogaloff QLD QLD1 Open 330.00 350.03 680.03 23rd 85.00

Damien Bochnicek SA SA2 Open 318.01 356.04 674.05 24th 84.26

James Perry QLD QLD1 Open 324.01 317.00 641.01 25th 80.13

Annabelle Meriton VIC 0 U/18 322.00 280.01 602.01 26th 75.25

Warren Harvey QLD 0 Open 283.01 285.01 568.02 27th 71.00

RECORDS

National Record

Jnr Field Rifle Two-Gun Jordan Robinson (SA) 758.12

Australian Record

Jnr Field Rifle Two-Gun Jordan Robinson (SA) 758.12

HOSTED BY SOUTH AUSTRALIA - SSAA PARA BRANCH



2018 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships

HOSTED BY SOUTH AUSTRALIA - SSAA PARA BRANCH

2nd April, 2018 High Score ##

3-Positional Centrefire (Off Rifle) Event # 1809

Name State Sub Grade Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel Agg Place Average

Matthew Boots WA Open AAA 200.07 195.02 196.04 591.13 1st 98.52

Ashlea McCarthy SA Open AAA 198.03 184.02 197.05 579.10 2nd 96.52

David Malcman WA Open AAA 196.04 178.00 196.04 570.08 3rd 95.01

Jordan Robinson SA U/18 AAA 192.02 182.01 189.03 563.06 4th 93.84

Rod Frisby SA Open AAA 193.02 172.00 196.02 561.04 5th 93.51

Kenny Henning SA Open A 188.01 169.00 197.04 554.05 6th 92.34

Elise Collier VIC Open AA 194.04 165.00 191.02 550.06 7th 91.68

Keigan Williams WA U/18 A 196.02 171.00 181.02 548.04 8th 91.34

Andrew King WA Open A 194.02 157.00 183.03 534.05 9th 89.01

Alex Payne SA Open AAA 188.00 157.00 189.03 534.03 10th 89.01

Sinee Khanprasert ACT U/18 C 179.01 169.00 170.00 518.01 11th 86.34

Shaun Nash WA Open B 191.03 154.00 170.00 515.03 12th 85.84

Varun Ponraj SA Open 0 178.02 156.00 181.00 515.02 13th 85.84

Nick Mudge SA Open C 187.01 141.00 185.02 513.03 14th 85.51

Jennifer Ingram QLD Open C 182.01 157.00 174.00 513.01 15th 85.50

Katarina Kowplos SA U/18 A 178.01 174.00 160.00 512.01 16th 85.34

Alex Brace ACT Open A 173.02 144.00 182.00 499.02 17th 83.17

Tayne Harvey QLD U/18 0 156.01 150.00 179.01 485.02 18th 80.84

Matt Rogaloff QLD Open B 184.01 122.01 175.02 481.04 19th 80.17

Bob Engwirda QLD Open C 187.02 116.01 161.01 464.04 20th 77.34

Adrian Williams WA Open B 163.01 116.00 175.00 454.01 21st 75.67

James Perry QLD Open C 175.00 122.00 144.00 441.00 22nd 73.50

Annabelle Meriton VIC U/18 0 148.02 93.00 160.01 401.03 23rd 66.84

Adam Edington SA Open 0 129.00 70.00 130.00 329.00 24th 54.83

Warren Harvey QLD Open 0 127.00 75.00 90.00 292.00 25th 48.67

RECORDS

National Record

Offhand Matthew Boots (WA) 195.02

Aggregate Matthew Boots (WA) 591.13



2018 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships

HOSTED BY SOUTH AUSTRALIA - SSAA PARA BRANCH

30 Mar & 2 April, 2018

3-Positional Two Gun (Off Rifle) Event # 1810

Name State Sub Rimfire Centrefire Agg Place Average

Matthew Boots WA Open 592.20 591.13 1183.33 1
st 98.61

Ashlea McCarthy SA Open 582.20 579.10 1161.30 2
nd 96.78

David Malcman WA Open 558.07 570.08 1128.15 3
rd 94.01

Rod Frisby SA Open 565.06 561.04 1126.10 4
th 93.84

Jordan Robinson SA U/18 562.05 563.06 1125.11 5
th 93.76

Keigan Williams WA U/18 570.09 548.04 1118.13 6
th 93.18

Elise Collier VIC Open 565.08 550.06 1115.14 7th 92.93

Kenny Henning SA Open 555.07 554.05 1109.12 8th 92.43

Katarina Kowplos SA U/18 582.14 512.01 1094.15 9th 91.18

Alex Payne SA Open 526.08 534.03 1060.11 10th 88.34

Andrew King WA Open 524.02 534.05 1058.07 11th 88.17

Nick Mudge SA Open 533.10 513.03 1046.13 12th 87.18

Sinee Khanprasert ACT U/18 517.02 518.01 1035.03 13th 86.25

Alex Brace ACT Open 520.02 499.02 1019.04 14th 84.92

Shaun Nash WA Open 490.06 515.03 1005.09 15th 83.76

Tayne Harvey QLD U/18 502.03 485.02 987.05 16th 82.25

Matt Rogaloff QLD Open 503.01 481.04 984.05 17th 82.00

Jennifer Ingram QLD Open 464.02 513.01 977.03 18th 81.42

Varun Ponraj SA Open 454.01 515.02 969.03 19th 80.75

Bob Engwirda QLD Open 492.02 464.04 956.06 20th 79.67

Adrian Williams WA Open 482.04 454.01 936.05 21st 78.00

James Perry QLD Open 470.02 441.00 911.02 22nd 75.92

Annabelle Meriton VIC U/18 390.02 401.03 791.05 23rd 65.92

Adam Edington SA Open 318.00 329.00 647.00 24th 53.92

Warren Harvey QLD Open 304.01 292.00 596.01 25th 49.67

RECORDS

National Record

3-Positional Two-Gun Matthew Boots (WA) 1183.33

Jnr 3-Positional Two-Gun Jordan Robinson (SA) 1125.11

Australian Record

3-Positional Two-Gun Matthew Boots (WA) 1183.33

Jnr 3-Positional Two-Gun Jordan Robinson (SA) 1125.11



2018 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships

HOSTED BY SOUTH AUSTRALIA - SSAA PARA BRANCH

29 Mar - 2 Apr, 2018

National Championship Four Gun (Off Rifle) Event # 1811

Name State Sub FR CF FR RF 3-P RF 3-P CF Agg Place Average

Matthew Boots WA Open 382.04 386.07 592.20 591.13 1951.44 1st 97.57

Ashlea McCarthy SA Open 392.04 389.10 582.20 579.10 1942.44 2nd 97.12

Rod Frisby SA Open 386.03 373.08 565.06 561.04 1885.21 3rd 94.26

Jordan Robinson SA U/18 379.05 379.07 562.05 563.06 1883.23 4th 94.16

David Malcman WA Open 367.05 375.06 558.07 570.08 1870.26 5th 93.51

Elise Collier VIC Open 366.02 384.11 565.08 550.06 1865.27 6th 93.26

Keigan Williams WA U/18 376.05 370.04 570.09 548.04 1864.22 7th 93.21

Kenny Henning SA Open 372.03 370.07 555.07 554.05 1851.22 8th 92.56

Katarina Kowplos SA U/18 360.03 382.06 582.14 512.01 1836.24 9th 91.81

Alex Payne SA Open 380.05 379.07 526.08 534.03 1819.23 10th 90.96

Nick Mudge SA Open 381.07 372.06 533.10 513.03 1799.26 11th 89.96

Andrew King WA Open 357.01 356.07 524.02 534.05 1771.15 12th 88.56

Sinee Khanprasert ACT U/18 370.01 362.05 517.02 518.01 1767.09 13th 88.35

Alex Brace ACT Open 357.03 357.01 520.02 499.02 1733.08 14th 86.65

Jennifer Ingram QLD Open 364.01 362.06 464.02 513.01 1703.10 15th 85.16

Shaun Nash WA Open 355.02 339.02 490.06 515.03 1699.13 16th 84.96

Bob Engwirda QLD Open 367.02 362.01 492.02 464.04 1685.09 17th 84.25

Tayne Harvey QLD U/18 355.02 334.01 502.03 485.02 1676.08 18th 83.80

Matt Rogaloff QLD Open 350.03 330.00 503.01 481.04 1664.08 19th 83.20

Adrian Williams WA Open 374.02 349.03 482.04 454.01 1659.10 20th 82.96

James Perry QLD Open 317.00 324.01 470.02 441.00 1552.03 21st 77.60

Annabelle Meriton VIC U/18 280.01 322.00 390.02 401.03 1393.06 22nd 69.65

Warren Harvey QLD Open 285.01 283.01 304.01 292.00 1164.03 23rd 58.20

RECORDS

National Record

Jnr Four Gun Jordan Robinson (SA) 1883.23

Australian Record

Jnr Four Gun Jordan Robinson (SA) 1883.23



2018 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships

HOSTED BY SOUTH AUSTRALIA - SSAA PARA BRANCH

30 Mar & 1 Apr, 2018

Progressive Results Listing: Junior Rimfire Two Gun (Off Rifle) Event # J18

Name Club Sub Field Rifle 3-Positional Agg Place Average
Name Club Sub Rimfire Centrefire Agg Place Average

Katarina Kowplos SA U/18 382.06 582.14 964.20 1st 96.42

Jordan Robinson SA U/18 379.07 562.05 941.12 2nd 94.11

Keigan Williams WA U/18 370.04 570.09 940.13 3rd 94.01

Sinee Khanprasert ACT U/18 362.05 517.02 879.07 4th 87.91

Kelsey Rawlings SA U/15 357.04 516.03 873.07 5th 87.31

Nicole Worthey SA U/18 334.00 509.03 843.03 6th 84.30

Tayne Harvey QLD U/18 334.01 502.03 836.04 7
th 83.60

Nicholas McConnell SA U/18 345.01 437.02 782.03 8th 78.20

Annabelle Meriton VIC U/18 322.00 390.02 712.02 9th 71.20

Kyle Noack SA U/15 330.02 336.01 666.03 10th 66.60

RECORDS

National

Jnr Rimfire Two-Gun Katarina Kowplos (SA) 964.20

Australian

Jnr Rimfire Two-Gun Katarina Kowplos (SA) 964.20
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